# OP \$2740.00 4171578

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2016

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Whitaker LLC		02/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyco Electronics Services GmbH
Street Address:	Rheinstrasse 20
City:	CH-8200 Schaffhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	Company: SWITZERLAND

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 109**

PROPERTY NUMBERS	iolai. 10 <del>3</del>	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4171578	MICRO-MATCH
Registration Number:	878562	OSSM
Registration Number:	1501200	OSSP
Registration Number:	3032964	AMPSEAL 16
Registration Number:	3118009	ISOLAMES
Registration Number:	2079881	POWERBAND
Registration Number:	4380947	AMP+
Registration Number:	3802664	SPIRAP
Registration Number:	763807	TERMINYL
Registration Number:	739708	CERTI-LOK
Registration Number:	742944	DUO-TYNE
Registration Number:	748710	TERMI-FOIL
Registration Number:	730017	COAXICON
Registration Number:	746518	LANCELOK
Registration Number:	739949	FASTON
Registration Number:	784380	AMPACT
Registration Number:	786321	MATE-N-LOK
Registration Number:	778138	TERMI-POINT
Registration Number:	782742	AMPIP
		TRADEMARK

900394469 REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0088

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	779416	TERMI-FOIL	
Registration Number:	788044	AMPACT	
Registration Number:	761875	AMPACT	
Registration Number:	765811	FASTIN-FASTON	
Registration Number:	765852	AMP-TAPETRONIC	
Registration Number:	772200	TERMI-POINT	
Registration Number:	769452	AMP-TAB	
Registration Number:	1301369	WRENCH-LOK	
Registration Number:	1319045	AMP-HDI	
Registration Number:	1203424	AMP PACE	
Registration Number:	1203448	OPTIMATE	
Registration Number:	1108658	AMP	
Registration Number:	1103805	CHAMP-LOK	
Registration Number:	1146611	CHAMPOMATOR	
Registration Number:	991311	STRATO-THERM	
Registration Number:	1006755	ELECTRO-TAP	
Registration Number:	944527	AMPLIMITE	
Registration Number:	945585	AMP-TY	
Registration Number:	1606251	AMP	
Registration Number:	841972	SHUR-PLUG	
Registration Number:	818211	CH-AMP	
Registration Number:	802601	AMPMODU	
Registration Number:	1322981	OSP	
Registration Number:	2326495	SEC-Z	
Registration Number:	2373180	AMP MONO-SHAPE	
Registration Number:	2381717	SMT/QUICKGRIP	
Registration Number:	2462162	TURBOTWIST	
Registration Number:	2105586	MADISON CABLE	
Registration Number:	2173005	TURBOQUAD	
Registration Number:	2162833	NEXTC	
Registration Number:	2110954	INFOPORT	
Registration Number:	2080234	LIGHTRAY	
Registration Number:	1987665	CHAMP SYSTEM 5	
Registration Number:	2004649	AMP SUPERSEAL 1.5 SERIES	
Registration Number:	2074136	LIGHTPLANE	
Registration Number:	1557652	MICRO-EDGE	
Registration Number:	1882875	MICTOR	
Registration Number:	1091735	AMP	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1467087	AMP
Registration Number:	1383228	EUROLATCH
Registration Number:	1407491	MAG-MATE
Registration Number:	1483123	AMP-ULTREX
Registration Number:	1442736	AMP
Registration Number:	2276672	ULTRA-LITE
Registration Number:	2378382	HTS
Registration Number:	2845541	LIGHTRAY
Registration Number:	2548876	LIGHTRAY MPX
Registration Number:	2507900	LIGHTRAY OFX
Registration Number:	672133	AMPOWER
Registration Number:	682829	ROTA-CRIMP
Registration Number:	690489	AMP
Registration Number:	686241	BANTAM ROTA-CRIMP
Registration Number:	682520	AMPOMATOR
Registration Number:	693115	AMP
Registration Number:	700442	AMP EDGE
Registration Number:	701305	P.I.D.G.
Registration Number:	700874	LGH
Registration Number:	703903	AMPOWER
Registration Number:	663064	AMPSEAL
Registration Number:	663089	CERTI-SEAL CERTI-SEAL
Registration Number:	659761	AMPLIVAR
Registration Number:	664997	PIDG
Registration Number:	712448	AMP-IN
Registration Number:	714972	STRATO-THERM
Registration Number:	717821	AMP
Registration Number:	719591	TERMASHIELD
Registration Number:	717823	AMP
Registration Number:	724759	AMP-BLADE
Registration Number:	727940	AMP-LEAF
Registration Number:	627688	COPALUM
Registration Number:	630391	"SUPER CHAMP"
Registration Number:	644586	A-MP
Registration Number:	630370	"T"-HEAD
Registration Number:	615642	AMPLI-BOND
Registration Number:	627721	DYNA-CRIMP
Registration Number:	559403	AMP

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1751001	AMP-O-LECTRIC
Registration Number:	1751000	AMP-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	405714	AMP
Registration Number:	523448	CERTI - CRIMP
Registration Number:	525972	PLASTI-GRIP
Registration Number:	526014	SOLISTRAND
Registration Number:	1122232	ACTION PIN
Registration Number:	1115203	DIPLOMATE
Registration Number:	1129184	AMP-BARREL
Registration Number:	1140236	TETRA-CRIMP
Registration Number:	1144861	AMP-LATCH
Registration Number:	676605	DIAMOND GRIP
Registration Number:	732460	TERMA-SHIELD
Serial Number:	87105875	CHAMP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** pto@nealmcdevitt.com, kmcdevitt@nealmcdevitt.com,

alenz@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J. McDevitt/Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin J. McDevitt
SIGNATURE:	/kevin j. mcdevitt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=USA - Trademark Assignment of Trademarks in the name of The Whitaker LLC to TES - fully signed#page1.tif

source=USA - Trademark Assignment of Trademarks in the name of The Whitaker LLC to TES - fully signed#page2.tif

source=USA - Trademark Assignment of Trademarks in the name of The Whitaker LLC to TES - fully signed#page3.tif

source=USA - Trademark Assignment of Trademarks in the name of The Whitaker LLC to TES - fully signed#page4.tif

source=USA - Trademark Assignment of Trademarks in the name of The Whitaker LLC to TES - fully signed#page5.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of the day of OCTOBER 1, 2016 from **THE WHITAKER LLC**, a Delaware entity organized under its Limited Liability Company Act and having a place of business at 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, to **TYCO ELECTRONICS SERVICES GmbH.**, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Rheinstrasse 20, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and applications and registrations therefore, hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS, identified on Schedule A that is attached hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS together with said good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to a prior agreement reflecting the assignment of intellectual property by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE being made on October 1, 2016, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, now for then, as a present acknowledgement of what has previously transpired, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with said good will of the business symbolized thereby, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the respective dates entered below.

Assignor:

THE WHITAKER LLC

Name: Harold G. Barksdale

Title: President

Dated: 06 02 2017

Assignee:

MNICS SERVICES GmbH

By: Name: Driscoll A. Nina

Title: Member of Management

Dated: 0202701

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Application No.	Application Filing Date
CHAMP	87105875	July 15, 2016

Trademark Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
MICRO-MATCH	4171578	July 10, 2012
OSSM	878562	October 14, 1969
OSSP	1501200	August 23, 1988
AMPSEAL 16	3032964	December 20, 2005
ISOLAMES	3118009	July 18, 2006
POWERBAND	2079881	July 15, 1997
AMP+	4380947	August 6, 2013
SPIRAP	3802664	June 15, 2010
TERMINYL	763807	January 28, 1964
CERTI-LOK	739708	October 23, 1962
DUO-TYNE	742944	January 1, 1963
TERMI-FOIL	748710	April 30, 1963
COAXICON	730017	April 17, 1962
LANCELOK	746518	March 12, 1963
FASTON	739949	October 30, 1962
AMPACT	784380	February 2, 1965
MATE-N-LOK	786321	March 9, 1965
TERMI-POINT	778138	October 6, 1964
AMPIP	782742	January 5, 1965
TERMI-FOIL	779416	November 3, 1964
AMPACT	788044	April 13, 1965
AMPACT	761875	December 24, 1963
FASTIN-FASTON	765811	March 3, 1964
AMP-TAPETRONIC	765852	March 3, 1964
TERMI-POINT	772200	June 30, 1964
AMP-TAB	769452	May 12, 1964
WRENCH-LOK	1301369	October 23, 1984
AMP-HDI	1319045	February 12, 1985
AMP PACE	1203424	August 3, 1982
OPTIMATE	1203448	August 3, 1982
AMP	1108658	December 12, 1978
CHAMP-LOK	1103805	October 10, 1978
CHAMPOMATOR	1146611	February 3, 1981
STRATO-THERM	991311	August 20, 1974
ELECTRO-TAP	1006755	March 11, 1975
AMPLIMITE	944527	October 10, 1972
AMP-TY	945585	October 24, 1972
AMP	1606251	July 17, 1990
SHUR-PLUG	841972	January 9, 1968
CH-AMP	818211	November 8, 1966
AMPMODU	802601	January 25, 1966
OSP	1322981	March 5, 1985
SEC-Z	2326495	March 7, 2000
AMP MONO-SHAPE	2373180	August 1, 2000

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	- Registration Date
SMT/QuickGrip	2381717	August 29, 2000
TURBOTWIST	2462162	June 19, 2001
MADISON CABLE	2105586	October 14, 1997
TURBOQUAD	2173005	July 14, 1998
NEXTC	2162833	June 2, 1998
INFOPORT	2110954	November 4, 1997
LIGHTRAY	2080234	July 15, 1997
CHAMP SYSTEM 5	1987665	July 16, 1996
AMP SUPERSEAL 1.5 SERIES	2004649	October 1, 1996
LIGHTPLANE	2074136	June 24, 1997
MICRO-EDGE	1557652	September 26, 1989
MICTOR	1882875	March 7, 1995
AMP	1091735	May 23, 1978
. AMP	1467087	December 1, 1987
EUROLATCH	1383228	February 18, 1986
MAG-MATE	1407491	September 2, 1986
AMP-ULTREX	1483123	April 5, 1988
AMP	1442736	June 16, 1987
ULTRA-LITE	2276672	September 7, 1999
HTS	2378382	August 22, 2000
LIGHTRAY	2845541	May 25, 2004
LIGHTRAY MPX	2548876	March 19, 2002
LIGHTRAY OFX	2507900	November 13, 2001
AMPOWER	672133	January 6, 1959
ROTA-CRIMP	682829	August 4, 1959
A-MP Stylized	690489	December 29, 1959
BANTAM ROTA-CRIMP	686241	October 6, 1959
AMPOMATOR	682520	July 28, 1959
A-MP Stylized	693115	February 16, 1960
AMP EDGE	700442	July 5, 1960
P.I.D.G.	701305	July 19, 1960
LGH	700874	July 12, 1960
AMPOWER	703903	September 6, 1960
AMPSEAL	663064	June 17, 1958
CERTI-SEAL	663089	June 17, 1958
AMPLIVAR	659761	March 25, 1958
PIDG	664997	July 29, 1958
AMP-IN	712448	March 14, 1961
STRATO-THERM	714972	May 9, 1961
A-MP Stylized outline	717821	July 4, 1961
TERMASHIELD	719591	August 8, 1961
A-MP Stylized outline	717823	July 4, 1961
AMP-BLADE	724759	December 5, 1961
AMP-LEAF	`727940	February 27, 1962
COPALUM	627688	May 29, 1956
SUPER CHAMP	630391	July 10, 1956
A-MP Stylized bold	644586	April 30, 1957

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
T-HEAD Stylized	630370	July 10, 1956
AMPLI-BOND	615642	November 8, 1955
DYNA-CRIMP	627721	May 29, 1956
AMP	559403	May 27, 1952
AMP-O-LECTRIC	1751001	February 9, 1993
AMP-O-MATIC	1751000	February 9, 1993
A-MP stylized outline	405714	February 15, 1944
CERTI-CRIMP	523448	April 4, 1950
Plasti-Grip Stylized	525972	June 6, 1950
SOLISTRAND Stylized	526014	June 6, 1950
ACTION PIN	1122232	July 17, 1979
DIPLOMATE	1115203	March 20, 1979
AMP-BARREL	1129184	January 15, 1980
TETRA-CRIMP	1140236	October 7, 1980
AMP-LATCH	1144861	December 30, 1980
DIAMOND GRIP	676605	April 7, 1959
THERMA-SHIELD	732460	June 5, 1962

**RECORDED: 02/09/2017**